FORM PTO-1595			
1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI		
	ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Offic		
PATENT	S ONLY Attorney Docket No. 10011295-1		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Curt A. Flory	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
	Legal Department, DL429		
	Intellectual Property Administration		
	P.O. Box 7599		
	Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X No	o Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Yes X No		
X AssignmentMerger			
	Change of Name		
Security Agreement Other			
Execution Data(a), A-1/2 on annual			
Execution Date(s): April 30, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	,		
.	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 10/123,656 Date Filed: April 16, 2002	·		
Additional numb	bers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Linda A. limura			
1601 California Ave. 17L-5A	Enclosed		
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1111	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
rue copy of the original document.	and any attached copy is a		
Linda A. limura	O		
Name of Borne City	<u>Aug 26, 2002</u>		
oignorale	Date		
Total number of pages includi	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:2_		
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do Not detacl	this portion		
all document to be recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:		
Director-U. S. Patent	t and Trademark Office		
Washington	o, D.C. 20231		

6504855487;

AUG-26-02 3:07PM;

PAGE 3/3

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011295-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Dopartment, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter to AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to LO

Resonant Cou	an application for optical S	ignals for Out-of-F	the United State: <u>Plane Transmissio</u>	s entitled:	sign and transfer to e right of priority, in
Filing date:	April 16, 20	002	 Serial No.:	10/123,656	
- 1.0 HOLD PARELLE	- ADO ADV ADA SU	Lottoro Dakasa ka	et forth therei	n, and any and Substitutes for said	f all continuations f application for said oreign thereto which isions of said Letters
or extended.	l Ot the term or to	errns for which sa		sira, nonlinees or i	etters Patent in any egal representatives, be granted, reissued d by me/us had this
deliver all suc deliver all suc improvement(s or legal repress respecting said legal proceedin C-I-P's, reissue everything pos obtain and en improvement(s	agree that I/we wh papers as may), said application entatives, and I/w I invention(s) or ings, to sign all lateral AGI force for its part	rill, each time a rebe necessary or and said Letters e agree to common provement(s), said full papers, to ications, to make LENT, its successible their own beneficents.	equest is made, a r desirable to pe Patent, to AGILE unicate to AGILE and application an execute all disclarable all rightful oaths sors, assigns, no it, proper paten	and without undue and without undue offect the title to NT, its successors NT, or to its nomind said Letters Pate aimers and division and declarations, ominees and legal	nerein assigned, and th, and l/we further delay, execute and said invention(s) or, assigns, nominees nee, all known facts and, to testify in any nals, continuations, and generally to do representatives to curred by me/us in
AND I/well States and any patents on app nterest, any ar Patent of the l	hereby authorize a official of any co plications as afore of all Letters Pate	and request the Cuntry or countries esaid, to issue to not for said inventions to the countries.	ommissioner of F foreign to the U AGILENT, as a ion(s) or improve	ssignee of the en	narks of the United e duty it is to issue tire right, title and any and all Letters of the application
l/we further application now shalf have been	authorize and dire identified by the made known to t	ect AGILENT attor attorney docket i hem by the United	rneys to insert the number and title d States Patent a	e serial number and set forth above as nd Trademark Offic	d filing date of said soon as the same
IN WITNES:	SWHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set myz	our hand(s) and :	seal(s):	
CC ventor's Signature	in the second	Date	e Assignment Signed:	4(30/02 _	
ventor's Typed Na	ne: Curt A. Flory			on Signed: April	15. 2002

Rev 10/01 (Assign)

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

Inv

(Use Page I we For Additional fraction(a) Signature(s))

PATENT , **REEL: 013022 FRAME: 0566**